2017 Series  Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
“FLAT” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific
legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at
Description

(4) Pushover Strength test performed on a board-mounted
Model 2017-xx-SMC (Vertical Mount).
How to Order
2017 - xx - xxx - RP LF
Series Designator
2017 = 2-electrode GDT with FLAT®
Technology, 10 kA 8/20 μs rated
Voltage (Divided by 10)
09 = 90 V        23 = 230 V 42 = 420 V
15 = 150 V      35 = 350 V 50 = 500 V
SMH = Horizontal Mount SMD
SMC = Vertical Mount SMD
Packaging
Configuration
RP = Reelpack (Standard)
RoHS Compliancy
LF = RoHS Compliant Product
WARNING Cancer and Reproductive Harm
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
    2017 Series  Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
Product Dimensions Pad Layouts
2017-xx--SMH-RPLF
2017-xx-SMC-RPLF
GRID
PLACEMENT
COURTYARD DIA.6.82
(.269)
DIA.
8.90
(.350)
1.56
(.061)
R
4 PLCS.
2 PLCS.
0.25
(0.10) 6.71
(.264)
0.84
(.033)
0.84
(.033)
4.19
(.165)
7.55
(.297)
1.47
(.058)3.12
(.123)
4.80
(.189)
5.68
(.224)
4.80
(.189)
3.12
(.123)
2 PLCS.
8.90
(.350)
GRID
PLACEMENT
COURTYARD
0.84
(.033)
R
8 PLCS.
2 PLCS.
4 PLCS.